Halton BOX – Airflow management unit
Overview
• Airflow management and control unit
• Variable or constant airflow rate operation
• Pressure-independent operation
• Galvanised steel construction
• Airflow management plenum with acoustic attenuation (high density mineral wool)
• Factory set airflow range limit

The unit can be equipped with a 40 mm thick insulation to reduce radiated noise emission.
For supply application, the unit can be equipped with a hot water reheater or an electric reheater.
Order code
BOX/V-M-D; CU-SE-TF-IN-ZT
Main options
V = Version
L Long
S Short
M = Model
S Supply
E Exhaust
D = Duct connection size [mm] 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 355, 400, 500
16
Other options and accessories
CU = Control units
EM LMV-D3-MF-F.1 HI (DC 0/2…10 V), 5 Nm
EK NMV-D3-MF-F.1 HI (DC 0/2…10 V), 10 Nm
EC LMV-D3-MP (MP bus), 5 Nm
EE NMV-D3-MP (MP bus), 10 Nm
ER LMV-D3-KNX (KNX bus), 5 Nm
ES NMV-D3-KNX (KNX bus), 10 Nm
ET LMV-D3-MOD (Modbus RTU), 5 Nm
EU NMV-D3-MOD (Modbus RTU), 10 Nm
EH GDB181.1E/3 (DC 0/2…10 V), 5 Nm
EG GLB181.1E/3 (DC 0/2…10V), 10 Nm
EV GDB181.1E/KN (KNX bus), 5 Nm
EW GLB181.1E/KN (KNX bus), 10 Nm
EB GDB181.1E/MO (Modbus RTU), 5 Nm
EF GLB181.1E/MO (Modbus RTU), 10 Nm
HM ECL-VAV-S, HAV (LonWorks), 5Nm
HK ECL-VAV-N, HAV + NM24A-SR (LonWorks), 10 Nm
SE = Sensors
NA Not assigned
DS1 Duct sensor (CO2G, Duct CO2)
P1 Differential pressure transmitter (HDP-PE)
TF = Transformer
NA Not assigned
TF1 230/24 transformer (35VA)
IN = Insulation
I1 25 mm (standard)
I2 40 mm
ZT = Tailored product
N No
Y Yes (ETO)
17
Order code example